
 

 

2018 AALS Section on Balance in Legal Education 

[inform Josh Albertson, AALS by Jan. 20 once elected] 
 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS1 

 

OFFICERS 

(1 YEAR TERM) 

 

 

Immed Past Chair    Jennifer Brobst (Southern Illinois)  (joined 2015) jbrobst@siu.edu 

Chair    Calvin Pang (U. Hawai’i)    (joined 2009, 2014) calvinp@hawaii.edu  

Chair Elect   Peter Huang (U. Colorado)   (joined 2014) peter.huang@colorado.edu  

Secretary   Heidi Brown (Brooklyn)      (joined 2016) heidi.brown@brooklaw.edu

 

 

REGULAR COMMITTEE MEMBERS (5-16 members)  

(RENEWABLE 3 YEAR TERM, but no more than six consecutive years) 

 

Term ending December 31, 2018 

- Meredith Duncan (Houston)    (joined 2013) mduncan@central.uh.edu  

- Lyn Entrikin (U. Arkansas - Little Rock)  (joined 2012) jlentrikin@ualr.edu  

-  D'Lorah Hughes (Wayne State)   (joined 2008) dhughes@wayne.edu  

- Todd Peterson (George Washington)  (joined 2012, 2013) tpeter@law.gwu.edu  

- Jarrod Reich (Georgetown)   (joined 2016) jarrod.reich@law.georgetown.edu 

- Richard Reuben (Missouri)    (joined 2016) ReubenR@missouri.edu 

-  Cassandra Thomas Roberts (NC Central U.) (joined 2018) crober42@nccu.edu [Rosen partial term] 

 

Term ending December 31, 2019 

- Debra Austin (U. Denver)   (joined 2014) daustin@law.du.edu  

-  Shari Motro (U. Richmond)    (joined 2018) smotro@richmond.edu  [Huang term] 

- Scott Rogers (U. Miami)   (joined 2014) srogers@law.miami.edu  

- Carrie Sperling (Wisconsin)   (joined 2017) carrie.sperling@wisc.edu  

-  Ron Tyler (Stanford)    (joined 2014) rtyler@law.stanford.edu  

 

Term ending December 31, 2020 

- Teresa Brostoff (Pittsburgh)   (joined 2018) brostoff@pitt.edu  

- Heidi Brown (Brooklyn)   (joined 2016) heidi.brown@brooklaw.edu  

- Nancy Oliver (U. Cincinnati)   (joined 2018) olivern@uc.edu  

- Brittany Stringfellow Otey (Pepperdine) (joined 2018) brittany.stringfellow@pepperdine.edu  

 

  

                                                 
1 Quorum in 2018 is a minimum of seven members voting (1/3 of Executive Committee) 
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EX OFFICIO MEMBERS  

(PAST CHAIRS, renewable indefinitely, non-voting) 

 

2007 - Larry Krieger (Florida State) 

2008 - Michael Schwartz (McGeorge (U. Pacific))  

2009 - Bruce Winick (U. Miami) (passed) 

2010 - Kathy Hessler (Lewis & Clark) 

2011 - Marjorie Silver (Touro) 

2012 - Amy Bushaw (Lewis & Clark) 

2013 - Larry Krieger (Florida State) 

2014 - Julie Sandine (Vanderbilt) (retired) 

2015 – Courtney Lee (McGeorge (U. Pacific)) 

2016 – Susan Brooks (Drexel) susan.brooks@drexel.edu 
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